Received: 11/22/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/22/2011

tw telecom of new york l.p. d/b/a tw telecom

NY PSC No. 6 – Telephone

Initial Effective Date: December 22, 2011

Leaf 154 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

5.20 Digital Trunk And PRI Features, (Cont'd.)

5.20.13 Redirecting Number on PRI, (Cont'd).*

Maximum

	Monthly Recurring Charge	Nonrecurring <u>Charges</u>
With Digital Trunk Service, as part of an integrated product		
Up to 3 route indexes per trunk group More than 3 route indexes per trunk group, per	\$10.00	\$10.00
route index	\$100.00	\$10.00
With PRI Service, as part of an integrated product		
Up to 3 route indexes per trunk group More than 3 route indexes per trunk group, per	\$10.00	\$10.00
route index	\$100.00	\$10.00
With Voice T1, where technically feasible Up to 3 route indexes per trunk group More than 3 route indexes per trunk group, per	\$10.00	\$10.00
route index	\$100.00	\$10.00

Issued By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President – Regulatory Affairs

10475 Park Meadows Drive

Littleton, CO 80124

NY11105

^{*}Not available with Converged Voice Service.